

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

TGRN True Grit Roots Network, LLC. Launches TGRN BLUES

Austin, TX, September 1, 2023 – TGRN True Grit Roots Network (TGRN), a Digital Radio Network dedicated to roots music, is pleased to announce the launch of TGRN BLUES, a 24x7, Digital Radio Channel dedicated to keeping the Blues alive and thriving on Tuesday, September 5, 2023. TGRN BLUES is readily available through any streaming device in the United States, Canada, and the United Kingdom through our Mobile App, Live365 Player, Alexa, Roku, Samsung TV, Apple TV, and other popular streaming platforms. We are a FREE, non-subscription-based service for all Blues music fans to enjoy.

Led by Founder and CEO, Jonathan Richards, "TGRN BLUES fills a widening void of quality, original programming with educated and passionate Blues Personalities." Vinny Marini, a veteran radio personality, and newly named Program Director of TGRN BLUES feels the same, "It has been a dream to put together a group of Blues lovers & educators, to allow them to share their passion for this genre, and we are just beginning".

Eleven radio personalities will bring a diverse mix of Blues along with R&B, Zydeco and Gospel programming from across North America. Made up of multi-award-winning DJs, musicians, and music professionals who are active, music community members engaged in supporting regional Blues Societies and Associations across America, along with festivals and events. Radio Personalities include: The Real Lady A, Gina Coleman, Ray Brown, Angela Easley, Holly Harris, Jeff Hayes, "Big Daddy" Ray Hansen, Amber Hill, "Memphis" Mark Sonnemann, Vinny Marini, and Jonathan "Oogie" Richards.

More information is available at TGRN.net for show schedules and station news.

About TGRN True Grit Roots Network: TGRN champions Independent Artists while paying respect to the pioneers who shaped Modern Roots Music. With decades of relationships with Independent Artists who have played for the door, to winning Grammys, Record Labels, Publicist to Festivals, Music Venues, and Music Societies & Associations, we are an active participant in the Music Ecosystem. TGRN provides an important role in connecting Artists, Listeners, and Businesses across America, Canada, and the United Kingdom.

Media Assets: TGRN.net

For Immediate Release: 9/1/2023

Media Contact: Jonathan Richards, Founder - CEO info@tgrn.net